
HUTCHENS INDUSTRIES INC.
CAST CENTER HANGER IDENTIFICATION

PROJ#:
 20200200

REV ER:

REV DATE:

REV:  -
ER:
2020025

SHEET:

DRAWING NO.:
30787

XX/XX/XX

REV ER NO.

1 OF 19CAST CENTER HANGER
PARTS ID CHARTS

PART NO. HANGER STYLE WHERE USED

12921-05
CH9700 BEAM GUIDE WIDESPREAD

121" UN/SI MT
N/A

14.0013.63

9.00

1.00

4.25

3.00

5.88

3.00

1.70

PART NO. HANGER STYLE WHERE USED

12834-05
CH9700 BEAM GUIDE WIDESPREAD 

97-109" UN/SI MT
N/A

14.63

9.00

15.00

3.00

5.88

3.00

4.25

1.70 1.00



HUTCHENS INDUSTRIES INC.
CAST CENTER HANGER IDENTIFICATION

PROJ#:
 20200200

REV ER:

REV DATE:

REV:  -
ER:
2020025

SHEET:

DRAWING NO.:
30787

XX/XX/XX

REV ER NO.

2 OF 19

6.31

3.00

3.95

4.06

1.70

1.13

9.00

1.00
3.00

12.44 12.81

2.25

5.56

PART NO. HANGER STYLE WHERE USED

16180-01
CH9700 ROCKER HANGER 

INTERMEDIATE WIDESPREAD ST MT
16182-01

9.00

1.70
1.00

1.13

12.81

3.00

12.44

5.56

3.00

3.95

5.88

PART NO. HANGER STYLE WHERE USED

16181-01
CH9700 ROCKER HANGER 

INTERMEDIATE WIDESPREAD UN/SI MT
16181-03, 16752-01

CAST CENTER HANGER
PARTS ID CHARTS



HUTCHENS INDUSTRIES INC.
CAST CENTER HANGER IDENTIFICATION

PROJ#:
 20200200

REV ER:

REV DATE:

REV:  -
ER:
2020025

SHEET:

DRAWING NO.:
30787

XX/XX/XX

REV ER NO.

3 OF 19

2.00

3.00

9.00

5.56

12.81

.29
4 PLACES

1.13

3.00

1.001.70

3.95

3.00

5.88

PART NO. HANGER STYLE STOCK

16181-03
CH9700 ROCKER HANGER INTERMEDIATE 

WIDESPREAD UN/SI MT W/SLIDER PAD HOLES
16181-01

CAST CENTER HANGER
PARTS ID CHARTS

1.70 1.00

1.13

8.84

12.44 12.81

5.56

2.47

3.00 3.00

3.95

6.31

3.97

PART NO. HANGER STYLE STOCK

16182-01
CH9700 ROCKER HANGER INTERMEDIATE 

WIDESPREAD UN MT MODIFIED
16180-01



HUTCHENS INDUSTRIES INC.
CAST CENTER HANGER IDENTIFICATION

PROJ#:
 20200200

REV ER:

REV DATE:

REV:  -
ER:
2020025

SHEET:

DRAWING NO.:
30787

XX/XX/XX

REV ER NO.

4 OF 19

5.56

12.8112.44
1.13

1.001.70

3.00

1.75

4.25

2.50
TYP

6.00 TYP

13.50

5.00

3.95

3.00

3.13

6.25

PART NO. HANGER STYLE STOCK

16183-03
CH9700 ROCKER HANGER INTERMEDIATE 

WIDESPREAD FL MT BOLT-ON .66 HOLES LH
16183-05

.66
10 PLACES

CAST CENTER HANGER
PARTS ID CHARTS

5.00

13.50

1.00
1.70

.66
10 PLACES

1.13
12.81 12.44

5.56

3.00

1.75

6.00
TYP

2.50
TYP

4.25

3.13

3.95

3.00

PART NO. HANGER STYLE STOCK

16183-04
CH9700 ROCKER HANGER INTERMEDIATE 

WIDESPREAD FL MT BOLT-ON .66 HOLES RH
16183-06

6.25



HUTCHENS INDUSTRIES INC.
CAST CENTER HANGER IDENTIFICATION

PROJ#:
 20200200

REV ER:

REV DATE:

REV:  -
ER:
2020025

SHEET:

DRAWING NO.:
30787

XX/XX/XX

REV ER NO.

5 OF 19

PART NO. HANGER STYLE WHERE USED

16183-05
CH9700 ROCKER HANGER 

INTERMEDIATE WIDESPREAD FL MT LH

16183-03, 16183-07, 

22378-01

5.00

5.56

12.8112.44

1.13

1.001.70

3.00

3.95

3.13

3.00

13.50

CAST CENTER HANGER
PARTS ID CHARTS

13.50

1.00 1.70

1.13

5.56

5.00

12.44

3.00

12.81

6.25

3.13

3.00

3.95

PART NO. HANGER STYLE WHERE USED

16183-06
CH9700 ROCKER HANGER 

INTERMEDIATE WIDESPREAD FL MT RH

16183-04, 16183-08. 

22378-02

6.25



HUTCHENS INDUSTRIES INC.
CAST CENTER HANGER IDENTIFICATION

PROJ#:
 20200200

REV ER:

REV DATE:

REV:  -
ER:
2020025

SHEET:

DRAWING NO.:
30787

XX/XX/XX

REV ER NO.

6 OF 19

PART NO. HANGER STYLE STOCK

16183-07
CH9700 ROCKER HANGER INTERMEDIATE 

WIDESPREAD FL MT BOLT-ON .50 BOLT HOLES LH
16183-05

5.56

12.81

3.00

1.00
1.70

1.13

2.50
TYP

6.00
TYP

13.50

1.75
4.25 4.50

3.13

6.25

.50
10 PLACES

3.95

3.00

CAST CENTER HANGER
PARTS ID CHARTS

1.00 1.70

.50
10 PLACES

13.50

5.00

12.44

3.00

12.81

6.00
TYP

4.25

1.75

5.56

2.50
TYP

3.00

3.95

6.25

3.13

PART NO. HANGER STYLE STOCK

16183-08
CH9700 ROCKER HANGER INTERMEDIATE 

WIDESPREAD FL MT BOLT-ON .50 BOLT HOLES RH
16183-06



HUTCHENS INDUSTRIES INC.
CAST CENTER HANGER IDENTIFICATION

PROJ#:
 20200200

REV ER:

REV DATE:

REV:  -
ER:
2020025

SHEET:

DRAWING NO.:
30787

XX/XX/XX

REV ER NO.

7 OF 19

1.13

9.00

12.44

1.70 2.00

3.00

12.81

2.25

5.56

2.13

3.95

6.25

4.06

PART NO. HANGER STYLE WHERE USED

16193-01
CH9600 ROCKER HANGER 

INTERMEDIATE WIDESPREAD ST MT
16195-01, 22728-01

CAST CENTER HANGER
PARTS ID CHARTS

1.70 2.00

1.13

9.00

12.81

3.00

12.44

5.56

2.09

5.88

3.95

PART NO. HANGER STYLE WHERE USED

16194-03
CH9600 ROCKER HANGER 

INTERMEDIATE WIDESPREAD UN/SI MT
N/A



HUTCHENS INDUSTRIES INC.
CAST CENTER HANGER IDENTIFICATION

PROJ#:
 20200200

REV ER:

REV DATE:

REV:  -
ER:
2020025

SHEET:

DRAWING NO.:
30787

XX/XX/XX

REV ER NO.

8 OF 19

PART NO. HANGER STYLE STOCK

16195-01
CH9600 ROCKER HANGER INTERMEDIATE 

WIDESPREAD UN MT MODIFIED
16193-01

8.03

15.28
14.91

1.13

9.00
3.97

6.25

3.95

2.13
3.00

2.001.70

CAST CENTER HANGER
PARTS ID CHARTS

1.13

1.70

1.00

11.44

9.17

5.31

2.256.00

3.00

3.95

4.06

PART NO. HANGER STYLE WHERE USED

16196-03 CH9700 ROCKER HANGER ST MT 16198-03



HUTCHENS INDUSTRIES INC.
CAST CENTER HANGER IDENTIFICATION

PROJ#:
 20200200

REV ER:

REV DATE:

REV:  -
ER:
2020025

SHEET:

DRAWING NO.:
30787

XX/XX/XX

REV ER NO.

9 OF 19

PART NO. HANGER STYLE WHERE USED

16197-03 CH9700 ROCKER HANGER UN/SI MT 16197-05, 24839-01

5.31

9.17

11.441.13

1.70

1.00

6.00 3.13

6.06

3.95

3.00

CAST CENTER HANGER
PARTS ID CHARTS

1.00

1.70

1.13

6.00

5.31

9.17

11.44

3.00

3.95

6.06

3.13

.29
4 PLACES

2.00

3.00

PART NO. HANGER STYLE STOCK

16197-05
CH9700 ROCKER HANGER SI MT 

W/SLIDER PAD HOLES
16197-03



HUTCHENS INDUSTRIES INC.
CAST CENTER HANGER IDENTIFICATION

PROJ#:
 20200200

REV ER:

REV DATE:

REV:  -
ER:
2020025

SHEET:

DRAWING NO.:
30787

XX/XX/XX

REV ER NO.

10 OF 19

PART NO. HANGER STYLE STOCK

16198-03 CH9700 ROCKER HANGER UN MT MODIFIED 16196-03

7.78

11.64

13.91

6.00

1.13

1.70

1.00

3.97

6.25

3.95

3.00

CAST CENTER HANGER
PARTS ID CHARTS

3.00

3.95

6.25

3.13

.66
8 PLACES

11.00

1.13

1.70

1.00

5.00

4.50
TYP

5.31

9.17

11.44

4.25
1.75

PART NO. HANGER STYLE STOCK

16199-03
CH9700 ROCKER HANGER FL MT 

BOLT-ON .66 HOLES
16199-05



HUTCHENS INDUSTRIES INC.
CAST CENTER HANGER IDENTIFICATION

PROJ#:
 20200200

REV ER:

REV DATE:

REV:  -
ER:
2020025

SHEET:

DRAWING NO.:
30787

XX/XX/XX

REV ER NO.

11 OF 19

PART NO. HANGER STYLE WHERE USED

16199-05 CH9700 ROCKER HANGER FL MT WELD-ON
16734-03, 22739-01, 

16199-03

5.00

5.31

9.17

11.44

11.00
3.13

6.25

1.00

1.70

1.13

3.00

3.95

CAST CENTER HANGER
PARTS ID CHARTS

2.00

1.70

1.13

6.00

12.50

5.31

2.50

9.73

2.13

3.95

6.25

4.06

PART NO. HANGER STYLE WHERE USED

16200-03 CH9600 ROCKER HANGER ST MT 24640-01



HUTCHENS INDUSTRIES INC.
CAST CENTER HANGER IDENTIFICATION

PROJ#:
 20200200

REV ER:

REV DATE:

REV:  -
ER:
2020025

SHEET:

DRAWING NO.:
30787

XX/XX/XX

REV ER NO.

12 OF 19

PART NO. HANGER STYLE WHERE USED

16201-03 CH9600 ROCKER HANGER UN MT 24641-01

5.31

9.73

12.50

6.06

3.13

3.95

2.13

6.00

2.00

1.70

1.13

CAST CENTER HANGER
PARTS ID CHARTS

2.00

1.70

1.13

.66
8 PLACES

5.00

11.00

1.75
4.25

4.50
TYP

5.31

9.73

12.50

6.25

3.13

3.95

2.13

PART NO. HANGER STYLE STOCK

16202-03
CH9600 ROCKER HANGER FL MT BOLT-ON 

.66 HOLES
16202-05



HUTCHENS INDUSTRIES INC.
CAST CENTER HANGER IDENTIFICATION

PROJ#:
 20200200

REV ER:

REV DATE:

REV:  -
ER:
2020025

SHEET:

DRAWING NO.:
30787

XX/XX/XX

REV ER NO.

13 OF 19

PART NO. HANGER STYLE WHERE USED

16202-05 CH9600 ROCKER HANGER FL MT WELD-ON
16202-03, 24642-01, 

24643-01

5.00

5.31

9.73

12.50

3.13

6.25

3.95

2.13

2.00

1.70

1.13

11.00

CAST CENTER HANGER
PARTS ID CHARTS

9.00

1.70
.94

1.13

15.00

3.00

14.63

5.56

3.00

3.95

5.88

PART NO. HANGER STYLE WHERE USED

16542-03
CH9700 ROCKER HANGER WIDESPREAD - 121" 

UN/SI MT
N/A



HUTCHENS INDUSTRIES INC.
CAST CENTER HANGER IDENTIFICATION

PROJ#:
 20200200

REV ER:

REV DATE:

REV:  -
ER:
2020025

SHEET:

DRAWING NO.:
30787

XX/XX/XX

REV ER NO.

14 OF 19

5.56

14.0013.63

1.13

1.00

3.00

1.70

9.00 5.88

3.95

3.00

PART NO. HANGER STYLE WHERE USED

16543-03
CH9700 ROCKER HANGER WIDESPREAD - 

97"-109" UN/SI MT
N/A

CAST CENTER HANGER
PARTS ID CHARTS

.50
8 PLACES

1.13

1.70

1.00

11.00

5.001.75

4.50
TYP

4.25

5.31

9.17
11.44

6.25

3.00

3.95

3.13

PART NO. HANGER STYLE STOCK

16734-03
CH9700 ROCKER HANGER FL MT BOLT-ON 

.50 BOLT HOLES
16199-05



HUTCHENS INDUSTRIES INC.
CAST CENTER HANGER IDENTIFICATION

PROJ#:
 20200200

REV ER:

REV DATE:

REV:  -
ER:
2020025

SHEET:

DRAWING NO.:
30787

XX/XX/XX

REV ER NO.

15 OF 19

PART NO. HANGER STYLE STOCK

22378-01
CH9700 ROCKER HANGER INTERMEDIATE WIDESPREAD 

FL MT WELD-ON W/STOP BLOCKS LH
16183-05

5.00

5.56

STOP
BLOCKS

3.13

6.25
13.50

12.81
12.44

1.13

1.001.70

3.00

3.95

3.00

CAST CENTER HANGER
PARTS ID CHARTS

PART NO. HANGER STYLE STOCK

16752-01
CH9700 ROCKER HANGER INTERMEDIATED 

WIDESPREAD UN MT NARROW TOP
16181-01

5.004.63

9.00

8.38

5.56

12.8112.44

3.00

1.00

1.13

1.70

3.00

3.95

5.88



HUTCHENS INDUSTRIES INC.
CAST CENTER HANGER IDENTIFICATION

PROJ#:
 20200200

REV ER:

REV DATE:

REV:  -
ER:
2020025

SHEET:

DRAWING NO.:
30787

XX/XX/XX

REV ER NO.

16 OF 19

PART NO. HANGER STYLE STOCK

22378-02
CH9700 ROCKER HANGER INTERMEDIATE WIDESPREAD 

FL MT WELD-ON W/STOP BLOCKS RH
16183-06

5.56

12.4412.81

5.00

13.50

1.13

1.70

3.00
1.00

STOP
BLOCKS

3.95

3.00

3.13

6.25

5.56

2.25
9.00

4.06

6.25

3.95

2.13

12.8112.44

1.13

2.00
1.70

PART NO. HANGER STYLE STOCK

22728-01
CH9600 ROCKER HANGER INTERMEDIATE WIDESPREAD 

ST MT W/STOP BLOCKS
16193-01

3.00

STOP
BLOCKS

CAST CENTER HANGER
PARTS ID CHARTS



HUTCHENS INDUSTRIES INC.
CAST CENTER HANGER IDENTIFICATION

PROJ#:
 20200200

REV ER:

REV DATE:

REV:  -
ER:
2020025

SHEET:

DRAWING NO.:
30787

XX/XX/XX

REV ER NO.

17 OF 19

PART NO. HANGER STYLE STOCK

22739-01
CH9700 ROCKER HANGER FL MT BOLT-ON .50 BOLT 

HOLES W/SPCL BOLT PATTERN
16199-05

1.88

4.50
TYP

11.00

1.75
4.25

5.00

5.31

9.17

11.44

1.00

1.70

1.13

.50
8 PLACES

3.13

6.25

3.95

3.00

6.00 2.50

5.31

9.73

12.50
1.13

1.70

2.00

4.06

3.95

2.13

PART NO. HANGER STYLE STOCK

24640-01
CH9600 ROCKER HANGER ST MT FOR FABRICATED 

ROCKER
16200-03

NEW CROSS
WEB BRACE

CAST CENTER HANGER
PARTS ID CHARTS



HUTCHENS INDUSTRIES INC.
CAST CENTER HANGER IDENTIFICATION

PROJ#:
 20200200

REV ER:

REV DATE:

REV:  -
ER:
2020025

SHEET:

DRAWING NO.:
30787

XX/XX/XX

REV ER NO.

18 OF 19

PART NO. HANGER STYLE STOCK

24641-01
CH9600 ROCKER HANGER UN/SI MT FOR FABRICATED 

ROCKER
16201-03

5.31

9.73

12.50

2.94

6.06

6.00

1.13

1.70

2.00

3.95

2.13

NEW CROSS
WEB BRACE

PART NO. HANGER STYLE STOCK

24642-01
CH9600 ROCKER HANGER FL MT BOLT-ON .66 BOLT 

HOLES FOR FABRICATED ROCKER
16202-05

.66
8 PLACES

1.75
4.25

5.00

5.31

9.73

12.50

1.13

1.70

2.00

3.95

2.13

11.00

4.50
TYP 3.13

6.25

NEW CROSS
WEB BRACE

CAST CENTER HANGER
PARTS ID CHARTS



HUTCHENS INDUSTRIES INC.
CAST CENTER HANGER IDENTIFICATION

PROJ#:
 20200200

REV ER:

REV DATE:

REV:  -
ER:
2020025

SHEET:

DRAWING NO.:
30787

XX/XX/XX

REV ER NO.

19 OF 19

PART NO. HANGER STYLE STOCK

24643-01
CH9600 ROCKER HANGER FL MT WELD-ON FOR 

FABRICATED ROCKER
16202-05

5.00

5.31

9.73

12.50

3.13

6.25

2.00

1.70

1.13

11.00

3.95

2.13

NEW CROSS
WEB BRACE

4.13

9.78

5.69

9.55
11.81

1.13

1.70

1.00

PART NO. HANGER STYLE STOCK

24839-01 CH9700 ROCKER HANGER BOLT-ON ASSY 16197-03

3.00

3.95

1.53

7.13

2.25

4.50

8.25

.53
6 PLACES

CAST CENTER HANGER
PARTS ID CHARTS


